CHRONOLOGICAL SHEET

APPLICATION: STANTON ORLANDO UTILITIES PA 81-14
CORRESPONDENCE

1. Letter from OUC Re: Heat Input 01-12-1996
2. Letter from OUC Re: Initial Start Up 04-12-1996
3. Letter from OQUC Re: Initial Start-Up Clarification 05-07—1996
4. Letter from OUC Re: Re-route 05-17-1996
5. Letter from OUC Re: Environmental Resource Permitting 09-16-1996
6. Letter from OUC Re: Final Progress Report 09-16-1996
7. Letter from OQUC Re: Initial Compliance Testing 10-01-1996
8. Letter from Hamilton Oven Re: Partial Reimbursement of Expenses 10-23-1996
9. Memo from Buck Oven Re: Application Fee Reimbursement 11-13-1996
10. Meeting Attendance Record 02-18-1997
11. Letter from OUC Re: 24" Diameter Pipeline 02-28-1997
12. Letter from OUC Re: Information 03-04-1997
13. Letter from Hamilton Oven Re: Field Testing Approved 03-14-1997
14. Letter from OUC Re: Initial Star-Up Clarification 05-07-199
15. Letter from OUC Re: Environmental Resource Permitting 07-25-1997
16. Memo from David Bickner Re: Letter from OUC dated 07-25-1997 p8-05—1997
17. Point of Entry
18. Letter from OUC Re: Request for Modifications of COC 09-23-1997
19. Memo from Raoul Clarke Re: Proposed Modifications 09-26-1997
20. Letter from Hamilton Oven Re: Request for Modification 09-30-1997
21. Letter from OUC Re: Strike-thru/underlined Version of :

Exhibit 2 10-09-1997
22. Memo from Richard Tedder Re: Modification 10-10-1997
23. Letter from Hamilton Oven Re: Preliminary Review of Request for

Modification 10-14-1997
24. Memo from David Bickner Re: Modification 10-20-1997




25. Letter from C. Laurence Keesey Re: Request for Modification of COC 10-20-1997
26. Letter from FDOT Re: Response to Proposed Modification 10-30-1997
27. Letter from C. Laurence Keesey. Re: Modification of COC 11-06-1997
4 28. Letter from SUIRWMD Re: Request for Modification of COC 11-06-1997
29. Letter from OUC Re: Modification 11-13-1997
30. Letter from C. Laurence Keesey Re: Request for Modification of COC 11-14-1997
31. Letter from C. Laurence Keesey Re: Request for Modification of COC 11-17-1997
32. Memo from Douglas‘MacLaughIin Re: Reviewed Permit Application 11-20-1997
33. Memo from Syed Arif Re: Modification 12-09-1997
34. Letter from QUC Re: “Test Burn Program” 12-18-1997
35. Letter from C. Laurence Keesey Re: OUC’s Objections 12-19-1997
36. Letter from OUC Re: “Test Burn Program” 01-21-1998
37. Letter from OQUC Re: Coal Pile Run-off Pond 02-24-1998
38. Memo from Buck Oven Re: Request to Modify Conditions 05-12-1998
39. Letter from L.T. Kozlov Re: Consent Order 05-26-1998
40. Letter from Gail Kamaras Re: Proposed Modification 06-16-1998
41. Letter from Hamilton Oven Re: Modification Request 06-18-1998
42. Letter from OUC Re: No Objection to the Culvert Installation 08-12-1998
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May 10, 1999 TOO 407-597-69%0 TDD 904-448-7900 TDD 407-722-6368 TDD 407-752-3102
Mr. Leonard Mancini DEPARTIMENTOF
Orlando Utilities Commission ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
500 South Orange Avenue e
& | HMAY 17 1999

PO Box 3193

Orlando, Florida 32802 o . A
SITING CGORQ?N;’%_T%ON

RE:  Floridan aquifer observation well, Stanton Energy Center, # PA8 2

Dear Mr. Mancini:

The District received your letter dated April 22, 1999, regarding extending the range on the scale of
the water level measuring device in the referenced well. I spoke with Buck Oven in FD.E.P.’s
Siting Office about your proposed solution. We both agree that this should maintain your ability to
measure the decreasing water levels in the aquifer. Please ensure the measuring device remains
referenced to N.G.V.D. or other datum that is being used.

If you have any questions, please give me a call at (904).448.7918.

Sincerely,

JayC Lawrence, P.G.
Hydrologist

Department of Resource Management

cc: K. John
“1C. Silvers(/
Buck Oven, FDEP Siting Office
PDS - G. Boone - DEP

Dan Roach, CHAIRMAN Duane Ottenstroer, TrReasuren Otis Mason, SECRETARY William Kerr
FERNANDINA BEACH ) SWITZERLAND ST. AUGUSTINE MELBOURNE BEACH
Jeff K. Jennings William M. Segal Ometrias D. Long Clay Albright Reid Hughes
MAITLAND i MATLAND . APOPKA EAST LAKE WEIR DAYTONA BEACH




Orlando Utilities Commission
500 South Orange Avenue
P.0. Box 3193

Orlando, Florida 32802
Phone: 407.423.9100

Administrative Fax: 407.236.9616 ‘ o The Rellﬂble One

Purchasing Fax: 407.384.4141 : Q‘,\/

Website: www.ouc.com N Q
Certified Mail No. Z-040-696-677 \ ’
Return Receipt Requested _ ‘ DEPARTMENT OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PRATECTION
APR 2 6 1999

April 22, 1999
SITING COORDINATION

Mr. Jan Lawrence

St. Johns River Water
Management District
7775 Baymeadows Way
Jacksonville, FL 32256

Re: Orlando Utilities Commission Floridan Aquifer Observation Well —
Modification of Means of Measurement

Dear Mr. Lawrence:

Pursuant to our conversation regarding the subject and pursuant to our Power Plant Siting Act permit, No. PA 81-14,
please be advised that the current apparent lowered level of the Floridan Aquifer in the vicinity of our facility has
caused us to modify our means of measuring the status of the depth of the aquifer, i.e., by use of a numbered level
indicator in association with the observation well.

The modification that we have undertaken in order to be able to continually measure the Floridan Aquifer level, is to
extend the range of the scale of numbers on the measuring device. Upon such time as aquifer levels return to
normal, we shall return the scale to its former range.

Please call me at 407/236-9634 should you have any questions or require any further information regarding this
matter. v .

Sincerely, —
i

(R

Leonard S. Mancini

Senior Environmental Engineer

: A.C. Frazier
F. F. Haddad
D. M. Scarlett
R.. F. Hicks
L. M. Brown
M. N. Corbertt
H. S. Oven, FDEP Siting Office

XC

Nenvdshr\observationwellmodifimeansofmeasurement.doc

Providing innovative, friendly, dependable service.
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Purchasing Fax: 407.423.9199 Return Receipt Requested The Relza ble One
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Rugust 12, 1998 , DEPARTHENT OF

. ot MAREMT I
Mr. Bob Kollinger, Water Resources Engineer ENVIRGNMENTAL PROTECTICM
Polk County Public Works Dept. ﬁ@g‘ingG
Natural Resources and Drainage Division

4177 Ben Durrance Road
?;zp)_'L{.— ,J'A'Q§I‘J é/

Bartow, FL 33830

The Orlando Utilities Commission (OUC) has no objection to the culvert
installation as proposed by Polk County provided the following
conditions are observed:

SITING COORDINATION

Bob:

1) the culverts must be installed such that the road is safe to
travel by OUC line maintenance vehicles with a 65,000 pound gross
vehicle weight,

2) the culverts are placed no closer than 50 feet from any
transmission line structure,

3) Polk County 4is responsible for all necessary permitting
- assocliated with the project, and

4) the contractor performing the culvert installations attends
an orientation class conducted by OUC prior to starting construction on
any OUC right-of-way.

Jim Jones (phone number: 423-9100 x-4016) can provide you with
scheduling detaiis £feo thke orientation class. If you have ‘any
questions, do not hesitate to contact me at (407) 423-9171.

Xc: Al Frazier
Greg DeMuth
Wayne Morris
Phil Clark
Jim Jones
H. S. Oven - FDEP, Tal.
C. Dewey - SJRWMD, Orlando

D. Johannes - Highwood Properties

Celebrating 75 years of innovative, dependable, friendly service.
I:\tl\or-lakeiscanam\polk-cty\98-81-bk.wp
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Date: 7/21/98 3:51:37 PM

From: Leonard Kozlov ORL
Subject: ouc/stanton Plant/Modification to Existing Certification/Orange Co
Buck:

I just want to let you know that in any modification for OUC Stanton

Plant that we must still have the requirement that they will be
- responsible for opacity and any excess emissions. We do NOT want this
- to be removed from the certification. At the present time we have
~ enforcement on going with these folks and would not like to see
something in their certification modification to prevent the Dept.
from being able to conduct compliance if it is not in their
certification. If you have any questions please contact me. Thanks.
Len



